PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3427155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT PATENT 7797378 INCLUDED IN FILING, CORRECT PATENT IS 7798378 previously recorded on Reel 031645 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF REEL/FRAME 026712/0001.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW ENGINE COMPANY
Street Address:	2301 INDEPENDENCE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74110
Name:	CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	29000-2 AURORA RD.
City:	SOLON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Name:	CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	47912 HALYARD DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Name:	LAMONS GASKET COMPANY
Street Address:	7300 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77061
Name:	MONOGRAM AEROSPACE FASTENERS, INC.
Street Address:	3423 S. GARFIELD AVE.
City:	CITY OF COMMERCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
	PATENT

PATENT 036066 FRAME: 020

503380533 REEL: 036066 FRAME: 0206

Name:	RIEKE CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 W. SEVENTH ST.
City:	AUBURN
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7798378	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW. SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 28

source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page1.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page2.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page3.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page4.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page5.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page6.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page7.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page8.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page9.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page10.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page11.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page12.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page13.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page14.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page15.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page16.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page17.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page18.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page19.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page20.tif source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page21.tif

source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page22.tif	
source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page23.tif	
source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page24.tif	
source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page25.tif	
source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page26.tif	
source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page27.tif	
source=2013-11-15 Notice of Recordation of Patent Release of 026712-0001#page28.tif	

ASSIGNEE:

LAMONS GASKET COMPANY 7300 AIRPORT BOULEVARD HOUSTON, TEXAS 77061

ASSIGNEE:

MONOGRAM AEROSPACE FASTENERS, INC.

3423 S. GARFIELD AVE.

CITY OF COMMERCE, CALIFORNIA 90040

ASSIGNEE:

RIEKE CORPORATION 500 W. SEVENTH ST. AUBURN, INDIANA 46706

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07557977 FILING DATE: 07/26/1990 PATENT NUMBER: 5060121 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1991

TITLE: SEALED TAIL LIGHT FOR A BOAT TRAILER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07563505 FILING DATE: 08/07/1990 PATENT NUMBER: 5149176 ISSUE DATE: 09/22/1992

TITLE: CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKING SYSTEMS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07615639 FILING DATE: 11/19/1990 PATENT NUMBER: D331226 FILING DATE: 11/24/1992

TITLE: CONTROL MODULE FOR ELECTRONIC BRAKE SYSTEMS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07651536 FILING DATE: 02/06/1991 PATENT NUMBER: 5150959 ISSUE DATE: 09/29/1992

TITLE: COMBINATION SIDE MARKER, CLEARANCE AND REFLEX LAMP FOR A VEHICLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07806659 FILING DATE: 12/13/1991 PATENT NUMBER: 5289103 FILING DATE: 02/22/1994

TITLE: BATTERY CHARGER FOR TOWED VEHICLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07807115 FILING DATE: 12/13/1991 PATENT NUMBER: 5352028 FILING DATE: 10/04/1994

TITLE: CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKING SYSTEMS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07807265 FILING DATE: 12/13/1991 PATENT NUMBER: 5241241 ISSUE DATE: 08/31/1993

TITLE: STOP LIGHT CONVERTER FOR DUAL STOP AND TURN LAMPS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07921931 FILING DATE: 07/29/1992
PATENT NUMBER: 5382109 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1995

TITLE: COUPLING DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07980339 FILING DATE: 11/23/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5335155 FILING DATE: 08/02/1994

TITLE: TAIL LIGHT CONSTRUCTION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 07987198 FILING DATE: 12/08/1992
PATENT NUMBER: 5379913 FISUE DATE: 01/10/1995
TITLE: FLANGE EXTENSION FOR EXTERNALLY DETACHABLE DRUM LINER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08081651 FILING DATE: 06/22/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5333948 ISSUE DATE: 08/02/1994

TITLE: MULTI-GAIN ELECTRONIC BRAKE ACTUATOR WITH TRIGGER POINT INERTIAL

SENSOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08153601 FILING DATE: 11/16/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5680953 FILING DATE: 10/28/1997

TITLE: PLASTIC DRUM CLOSURE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08201759 FILING DATE: 02/25/1994 PATENT NUMBER: 5498110 ISSUE DATE: 03/12/1996

TITLE: BLIND FASTENER WITH DEFORMABLE SLEEVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08350499 FILING DATE: 12/06/1994 PATENT NUMBER: 5741048 ISSUE DATE: 04/21/1998

TITLE: CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKING SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08532157 FILING DATE: 09/22/1995
PATENT NUMBER: 5609262 FILING DATE: 03/11/1997

TITLE: TAMPER EVIDENT, CHILD-RESISTANT CLOSURE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08569920 FILING DATE: 12/08/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5641099 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1997

TITLE: NESTABLE POURING SPOUT ASSEMBLY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08569963 FILING DATE: 12/08/1995
PATENT NUMBER: 5660302 FILING DATE: 08/26/1997

TITLE: REMOVEABLE PLASTIC PLUG WITH PULL RING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08584188 FILING DATE: 01/11/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5634751 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/1997

TITLE: BLIND FASTENER WITH DEFORMABLE SLEEVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08710704 FILING DATE: 09/20/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 6302304 FILING DATE: 10/16/2001

TITLE: DISPENSING SYSTEMS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08856633 FILING DATE: 05/14/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 5797525 ISSUE DATE: 08/25/1998

TITLE: NESTABLE POURING SPOUT ASSEMBLY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08880589 FILING DATE: 06/23/1997
PATENT NUMBER: 5971189 FILING DATE: 10/26/1999

TITLE: PLASTIC DRUM CLOSURE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08906282 FILING DATE: 08/05/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 5950876 FILING DATE: 09/14/1999

TITLE: INSERT MOLDED TAMPER EVIDENT POURING SPOUT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08928265 FILING DATE: 09/12/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 6027234 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/2000

TITLE: LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ACTUATOR-RETAINED SWITCH

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08948340 FILING DATE: 10/09/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 6048224 ISSUE DATE: 04/11/2000

TITLE: SEALED MULTIPLE-CONTACT ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08961834 FILING DATE: 10/31/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 5967376 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/1999

TITLE: INSERT MOLDED TAMPER EVIDENT POURING SPOUT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08985945 FILING DATE: 12/05/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 6015222 ISSUE DATE: 01/18/2000

TITLE: LIGHT FIXTURE WITH SNAP-IN COMPONENTS

502571606 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF REEL/FRAME 026712/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW ENGINE COMPANY
Street Address:	2301 INDEPENDENCE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74110

Name:	CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	29000-2 AURORA RD.
City:	SOLON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139

Name:	CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	47912 HALYARD DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PLYMONTH
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170

Name:	LAMONS GASKET COMPANY
Street Address:	7300 AIRPORT BOULEVARD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77061

Name:	MONOGRAM AEROSPACE FASTENERS, INC.	
		PATENT

REEL: 036066 FRAME: 0211

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (REEL 026712 FRAME 0001)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of October 16, 2013, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("JPMCB"), as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of TRIMAS COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Parent Borrower"), TRIMAS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation ("Holdings"), and the other entities listed on Schedule I hereto ("Grantor Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2011, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Agent and certain of the Grantors entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2011, (the "Patent Security Agreement"), under which such Grantors, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed their intent to grant and granted a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2011 at Reel 026712 and Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents", "Patent Collateral" and all other capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, including those listed on Schedule II attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Title: Vice President

REEL: 036066 FRAME: 0214

Schedule I Grantor Parties

Arrow Engine Company Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. Cequent Performance Products, Inc. Lamons Gasket Company Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc. Rieke Corporation

Schedule II Patent Collateral

See attached

		The Black article 1904	. .
Arrow Engine Company	Registered/Granted	7,631,741	ENGINE CLUTCH ACTUATOR
Cequent Consumer Products	Filed	D639,626	L-HANDLE TIE DOWN
Cequent Consumer Products	Registered/Granted	D620,453	PIN ADAPTOR (78116)
Cequent Consumer Products	Registered/Granted	D617,284	
Cequent Consumer Products	Registered/Granted	D620,451	PIN ADAPTOR (78119)
Cequent Consumer Products	Registered/Granted	D620,452	PIN ADAPTOR (78117)
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.	Open		PIN ADAPTER WITH LED
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.	Open		PIN ADAPTER WITH LED
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.	Open		L-HANDLE TIE DOWN
	Published	7,955,085	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TRAILER WIRING CONNECTOR
	Open		PIN ADAPTER WITH LED
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.	Filed		PIN ADAPTOR WITH LED
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.	Pending		
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc Trailer	Filed	7,669,877	TRAILER COUPLER ASSEMBLY
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc Trailer	Filed		RAMP INSERT
Cequent Consumer Products,Inc.	Filed		ADJUSTABLE TARP STRAP
Cequent Consumer Products,Inc.	Filed	7,959,444	RETRACTABLE ADAPTER
Cequent Consumer Products,Inc.	Filed		ADJUSTABLE CAM BUCKLE
Cequent Consumer Products,Inc.	Filed		RATCHET MECHANISM
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.	Filed		EXTENDABLE HANDLE LEVERAGE RATCHET
Cequent Consumer Products,Inc.	Filed		INTEGRATED HITCH STEP
Cequent Consumer Products,Inc.	Filed	7,926,139	RAMP INSERT
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	6,626,504	BRAKE ACTUATION SYSTEM FOR TOWED VEHICLES
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	D399,187	MULTIPLE-CONTACT ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	D378,511	ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKES
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	6,015,222	LIGHT FIXTURE WITH SNAP IN COMPONENTS
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	D388,523	LIGHT FIXTURE FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	D468,705	BRAKE CONTROLLER
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	6,802,725	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
	Registered/Granted	D468,273	BRAKE CONTROLLER
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	6,445,993	BRAKE CONTROL UNIT
Cequent Electric Products, Inc.	Registered/Granted	D434,161	LIGHTING UNIT FOR VEHICLES

UNIVERSAL TRAILER MOUNTED PROPORTIONAL BRAKE CONTROLLER	0/3/ 301	Published Registered /Granted	Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric Cequent Performance Products, Inc
FIFTH WHEEL HITCH SKID PLATE COVER		Filed	Cequent Performance Products, Inc.
ANCHOR POINT CLAMPING SYSTEM		Open	Cequent Performance Products, Inc.
BRAKE CONTROL UNIT	11/247,690	Published	Cequent Electric Products,Inc.
TRAILER SIGNAL CONVERTER		Published	Cequent Electric Products,Inc.
BATTERY CHARGER FOR TOWED VEHICLE	5,289,103	Filed	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
BRAKE CONTROL UNIT		Published	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR TOWED VEHICLE BRAKES	D494,547	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR TOWED VEHICLE BRAKES	D434,011	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
STOP LIGHT CONVERTER FOR DUAL STOP AND TURN LAMPS	5,241,241	Filed	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
MULTIPLE-GAIN ELECTRONIC BRAKE ACTUATOR WITH TRIGGER POINT INERTIAL SENSOR	5,333,948	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ACTUATOR-RETAINED SWITCH	6,027,234	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
CONTROL MODULE FOR ELECTRONIC BRAKE SYSTEMS	D331,226	Filed	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE TAIL LIGHT	D413,687	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
SEALED MULTIPLE-CONTACT ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	6,048,224	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
COMBINATION SIDE MARKER, CLEARANCE AND REFLEX LAMP FOR A VEHICLE	5,150,959	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
0	5,060,121	Filed	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
TAIL LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	5,335,155	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
TRAILER LAMP LENS	D470,969	Filed	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
VEHICLE LIGHT	D417,298	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
TOWED VEHICLE BRAKE CONTROLLER AND MOUNT	D435,494	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
HAND CONTROL UNIT FOR TRAILER MOUNTED BRAKE CONTROLLER		Filed	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
POWER CONTROL UNIT FOR TRAILER MOUNTED BRAKE CONTROLLER		Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR TOWED VEHICLE BRAKES	D494,547	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
VEHICLE BRAKE CONTROLLER WITH INTEGRAL MOUNT	D433,387	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
ELECTRONIC BRAKE CONTROLLER AND DISPLAY	6,282,480	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
BRAKE CONTROLLER	D468,704	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.
BRAKE CONTROLLER FOR TOWED VEHICLES	D434,392	Registered/Granted	Cequent Electric Products, Inc.

	~		
Electric	Registered/Granted	D436,932	ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR TOWED VEHICLE BRAKES
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric	Registered/Granted	6,166,516	BATTERY CHARGER FOR TOWED VEHICLES AND THE LIKE
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric	Registered/Granted	6,388,644	SEALED MULTIPLE-CONTACT ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric	Registered/Granted	5,741,048	CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKING SYSTEMS
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric	Registered/Granted	5,149,176	CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKING SYSTEMS
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric	Registered/Granted	6,615,125	BRAKE CONTROL UNIT
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Electric	Registered/Granted	5,352,028	CONTROLLER FOR ELECTRIC BRAKING SYSTEMS
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Towing	Pending		UNDER BED HITCH MOUNTING SYSTEM
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Towing	Filed		SWIVEL JACK ASSEMBLY
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Towing	Published		ADJUSTABLE HITCH ASSEMBLY
t Performanc	Filed	7,556,278	FIFTH WHEEL HITCH ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING KING PIN DETECTION SYSTEM
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Towing	Filed		FIFTH WHEEL HITCH SKID PLATE COVER
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Towing	Open		TOOL BOX FOR FIFTH WHEEL
Cequent Performance Products, Inc Trailer Division	Registered/Granted	D482,160	TRAILER LAMP LENS
Cequent Performance Towing	Filed		FIFTH WHEEL HITCH ISOLATION SYSTEM
Cequent Performance Towing	Published		
Cequent Performance Towing	Filed	29/366,490	FIFTH WHEEL HITCH
Cequent Performance Towing	Filed		MOUNTING DEVICE FOR UNDER BED HITCH MOUNTING SYSTEM
Cequent Performance Towing	Filed		FIFTH WHEEL HITCH RETENTION SYSTEM
Cequent Performance Towing	Filed		FIFTH WHEEL HITCH

Filed Filed Filed Filed Filed Filed Filed Filed Registered/Granted 7,661,694 Open 7,261,311 B2 Registered/Granted 7,264,259 Filed 7,264,259 Filed Published Filed 7,712,761 Published 7,712,761 Published 7,530,591 Registered/Granted 7,530,591 Registered/Granted 7,530,591 Registered/Granted 0385,512 Registered/Granted 0467,221 Filed 0467,221	Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Filed Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Filed Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Published Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Filed Cequent Towing Products Incorporated Registered/ Cequent Trailer Products Incorporated Published Cequent Trailer Products Incorporated Published Cequent Trailer Products, Inc. Registered/ Cequent Trailer Products, Inc. Registered/ Cequent Trailer Products, Inc. Registered/ Cequent Trailer Products, Inc. Filed
Filed	
Filed	
Filed	
Filed	
Filed	
Filed	
Filed Registered/Granted Popen Filed	
GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEI FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN CROSS BAR EN MODULAR CA MODULAR CA TOWING ASSE TO	
GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEI FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN ETTEN MICH RECK MICH RECK MICH WHEEL MICH RECEW MI	
GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEI FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN ETTERD/Granted D410,891 BIKE RACK MODULAR CA MODULAR CA TOWING ASSE TOWING ASSE FIFTH WHEEL Shed 7,261,311 B2 FIFTH WHEEL FIFTH WHEEL FIFTH WHEEL Shed MODULAR CA REMOVABLE S REMOVABLE S PIN BOX ASSEI PIN B	
GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEI FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN Stered/Granted D410,891 BIKE RACK MODULAR CA TOWING ASSE FIFTH WHEEL TOWING ASSE FIFTH WHEEL TOWING ASSE FIFTH WHEEL Stered/Granted 7,261,311 B2 FIFTH WHEEL FIFTH WHEEL Stered/Granted 7,264,259 FIFTH WHEEL MODULAR CA MODULAR CA MODULAR CA REMOVABLE S HITCH RECEIV HITCH RECE	
GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEL FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN Etered/Granted D410,891 BIKE RACK MIODULAR CA Stered/Granted 7,661,694 MIODULAR CA TOWING ASSEL FIFTH WHEEL Stered/Granted 7,261,311 B2 FIFTH WHEEL FIFTH WHEEL WITERCHANGE MIODULAR CA MIODULAR CA MIODULAR CA MIODULAR CA MIODULAR CA MIODULAR CA REMOVABLE S	
### GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEL FIFTH WHEEL ETERED/Granted D410,891 BIKE RACK MODULAR CASSEL FIERED/Granted 7,661,694 TOWING ASSEL FIERED/Granted 7,261,311 B2 FIFTH WHEEL Shed NODULAR CA MODULAR CA	*
### GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEI FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN Stered/Granted D410,891 BIKE RACK ###################################	Cequent Towing Products,Inc. Filed
GOOSENECK C TWO SPEED W TWO SPEED W BIKE RACK BIKE RACK PIN BOX ASSEI FIFTH WHEEL CROSS BAR EN Stered/Granted D410,891 BIKE RACK MODULAR CA TOWING ASSE TOWING ASSE Stered/Granted 7,661,694 INTERLOCK Stered/Granted 7,261,311 B2 FIFTH WHEEL PIN WHEEL	Cequent Towing Products,Inc. Published
tered/Granted D410,891 stered/Granted 7,661,694 n 7,661,694 tered/Granted 7,261,311 B2	Cequent Towing Products, Inc.
stered/Granted D410,891 stered/Granted 7,661,694	·
tered/Granted D410,891 stered/Granted 7,661,694	Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Open
stered/Granted D410,891	·
stered/Granted D410,891	Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Registered/
	•
	Cequent Towing Products, Inc. Filed
	Cequent Performance Trailer Filed
	Cequent Performance Towing Filed
Filed GOOSENECK COUPLER WITH SLIDEABLE STYLE LOCKING PLATES	Cequent Performance Towing Filed
Pending SWEPT TORSION HITCH TUBE	Cequent Performance Towing Pending
Published APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION & SWAY CONTROL	Cequent Performance Towing Published

uent Trailer Products, Inc. Registered/Granted JSBS,136 SURGE BRANCE ACTUATOR Registered/Granted JSBS,130 BOAT TRAILER FENDER Registered/Granted JSBS,130 BOAT TRAILER FENDER Registered/Granted JSBS,130 BOAT TRAILER FENDER ROAD TRAILER FENDER Registered/Granted JSBS,130 BOAT TRAILER FENDER ROAD FORTER HAVING ANI NITEGATED LOCK WINCH ASSEMBLY ROAD FASTERER ROAD FAST	PUMP DISPENSERS		Filed	Rieke Corporation
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 5,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Inc. Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Inc. Published 7,871,098 <td< td=""><td>LIQUID DOSING DEVICES</td><td></td><td>Filed</td><td>Rieke Corporation</td></td<>	LIQUID DOSING DEVICES		Filed	Rieke Corporation
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D336,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Inc. Published Inc. 7		5,634,751	Registered/Granted	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D336,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 8,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,38,004 Registered/Granted 7,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,31,219 Published 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,731,219 Pending 7,871,098 Inc. Published		7,857,563	Registered/Granted	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Popen 7,871,098 Popen 7,871,098 Popen 7,871,098 Popen 7,871,098 Popen 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098	DUAL-ACTION DISPOSABLE CLAMP		Published	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Inc. Published	BLIND FASTENER WITH DEFORMABLE SLEEVE	5,498,110	Registered/Granted	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Inc. Published Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098	4		Published	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Inc. Published			Published	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Pending 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Inc. Published Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098	/		Published	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,31,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Registered/Granted 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098	BLIND FASTENER		Pending	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted 0,887,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,331,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098			Published	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted 5,87,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Published 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Pending 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Published 7,871,098 Popen 7,871,098	FLUSH-MOUNT, BLIND FASTENER		Published	Monogram Aerospace Fasteners, Inc.
	SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET		Published	Lamons Gasket Company
	\vdash		Open	Lamons Gasket Company
Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted C6,652,335 Registered/Granted Published Published Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Published Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Published Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Published Registered/Granted	В		Published	Cequent Trailer Products,Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted C6,652,335 Registered/Granted Published Pending Registered/Granted	WINCH ASSEMBLY		Pending	Cequent Trailer Products,Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted C6,652,335 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Published Published Published Published Published Published	- ب	7,871,098		Cequent Trailer Products,Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Pending Registered/Granted Published Piled Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Piled Registered/Granted Piled Registered/Granted Piled Pi	ADJUSTABLE JACK MOUNT		Published	Cequent Trailer Products,Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 5,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Registered/Granted Registered/Gran	1		Filed	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted C,52,335 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Pilled Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published Pending			Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products,Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Published	· —		Pending	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 5,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted 7,731,219 Registered/Granted 7,731,219			Published	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Filed Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted S,382,109 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted		7,731,219	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products,Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted Registered/Granted			Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted Filed	LOAD PLATFORM		Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109 Registered/Granted 5,382,109	INTEGRATED WINCHHEAD		Filed	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted 5,382,109	/NC		Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034 Registered/Granted Registered/Granted	Œ.	5,382,109	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Filed Registered/Granted 6,848,546 Registered/Granted D386,130 Registered/Granted D387,016 Registered/Granted 6,652,335 Registered/Granted 7,798,034			Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
. Filed GOOSENECK CO . Registered/Granted 6,848,546 SURGE BRAKE Registered/Granted D386,130 BOAT TRAILER . Registered/Granted D387,016 BOAT TRAILER . Registered/Granted 6,652,335 POSITIONALLY	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR RETAINING PINS AND BUSHINGS	7,798,034	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Inc.FiledGOOSENECK COInc.Registered/Granted6,848,546SURGE BRAKEInc.Registered/GrantedD386,130BOAT TRAILERInc.Registered/GrantedD387,016BOAT TRAILER		6,652,335	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Inc.FiledGOOSENECK COInc.Registered/Granted6,848,546SURGE BRAKE OF TRAILERInc.Registered/GrantedD386,130BOAT TRAILER	FENDER	D387,016	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Inc.FiledGOOSENECK COInc.Registered/Granted6,848,546SURGE BRAKE.	FENDER	D386,130	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Inc. Filed GOOSENECK C		6,848,546	Registered/Granted	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
			Filed	Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.

CLOSURE ASSEMBLY	7,690,526	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
SEALING MECHANISMS FOR USE IN LIQUID-STORAGE CONTAINERS	6,997,354	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
SNAP-ON HANDLE FOR A CONTAINER	D510,522	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
AIRLESS DISPENSING PUMP WITH TAMPER EVIDENCE FEATURES	7,367,476	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
INSERTION DIE TOOLING FOR FLANGE INSTALLATION AND THE METHOD OF USE	7,591,054	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
GASKET SINGULATION AND INSERTION APPARATA AND METHODS	6,832,425	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
TAP AND VALVE ASSEMBLY	6,321,948	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSED LOOP FLUID DISPENSING SYSTEM	7,686,194	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
A CLOSURE ASSEMBLY HAVING A SPOUT WITH A MEMORY BAND FOR SPOUT DIRECTING	7,614,530	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
DISPENSING SYSTEM	6,302,304	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
TAMPER EVIDENT POURING SPOUT	6,237,818	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
AIR VALVE CLOSURE FOR CONTAINERS	6,439,259	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
FLUID DISPENSING CLOSURE	6,378,742	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
DRUM CLOSURE OVERCAP AND COMBINATION	7,080,749 C1	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CONTAINER AND LID COMBINATION WITH CLOSING RING ASSEMBLY	7,497,489	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
A CLOSURE ASSSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER	7,520,403	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
SEAL RETAINER FOR USE IN LIQUID-STORAGE CONTAINERS	7,353,973	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
SEALING MECHANISMS FOR USE IN LIQUID-STORAGE CONTAINERS	7,677,423	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
BEVERAGE CONTAINER WITH THREADED PLASTIC DRINKING SLEEVE	7,946,436	Published	Rieke Corporation
UP-LOCK SEAL FOR DISPENSER PUMP	7,802,701	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
FOAM DISPENSER		Pending	Rieke Corporation
MODIFIED FOAMER DESIGN		Pending	Rieke Corporation
DISPENSER PUMPS		Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
DISPENSERS E.G. FOR COSMETICS		Filed	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER		Filed	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER		Filed	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER		Filed	Rieke Corporation
INVERTED DISPENSING PUMP	7,389,893	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation

CLOSURE ASSEMBLY HAVING A SPOUT WITH A MEMORY BAND FOR SPOUT DIRECTING	7,798,378	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
VENTED CLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER		Pending	Rieke Corporation
AIRLESS DISPENSING PUMP		Published	Rieke Corporation
PUMP DISPENSERS		Published	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE ASSEMBLY HAVING A SPOUT WITH A MEMORY BAND FOR SPOUT DIRECTING	7,717,307	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
DISPENSERS E.G. FOR COSMETICS		Published	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER WITH RETAINING RING	D610,008	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
FITMENT FOR A CONTAINER	D602,778	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER WITH RETAINING RING	D608,641	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER WITH RETAINING RING	D610,007	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE ASSEMBLY HAVING A SPOUT WITH A THICKER BAND FOR SPOUT DIRECTING	7,789,277	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER		Published	Rieke Corporation
FITMENT FOR A CONTAINER, AS INSTALLED IN A PLASTIC BAG	D606,863	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
FUSIBLE PRESSURE RELIEVING DRUM CLOSURE	6,471,082	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
INVERTED DISPENSER PUMP WITH LIQUID INLET CUP VALVE		Pending	Rieke Corporation
A CLOSING PLUG FOR A CONTAINER-INSTALLED FLANGE	D539,005	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
BAIL HANDLE DESIGN FOR A CLOSING CAP	D567,081	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSING CAP FOR A CONTAINER CLOSURE, AS INSTALLED, WITH RETAINING RING	D567,087	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
PLASTIC PLUG WITH OVERCAP	D564,879	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
PLASTIC PLUG WITH OVERCAP		Published	Rieke Corporation
CLOSING RING FOR LID AND CONTAINER COMBINATION	7,802,827	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CONTAINER FOR LIQUIDS, INCLUDING SEALING MECHANISMS	7,175,051	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
TAMPER-EVIDENT CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER		Published	Rieke Corporation
DUAL SYRINGE ADAPTER	7,468,049	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
TAP AND VALVE ASSEMBLY	D450,533	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CLOSED LOOP FLUID DISPENSING SYSTEM	7,121,437	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CHILD-RESISTANT DISPENSING PUMP	7,168,594	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
CONTAINER CLOSURE ASSEMBLY WITH SNAP-ON OVERCAP	6,968,968	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
THREADED PLUG FOR A CLOSURE ASSEMBLY	D491,062	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation
VEN LED CLOSURE	6,8/4,656	Registered/Granted	Rieke Corporation

Bioko Corporation	Donaling		EDAM DICERNICED
Picke Corporation	Published Finding		DI ACTIO DI LO MITTI OMEDANO INCLIDINO MERNOLI AND METTIODI
Rieke Corporation	Published		PLASTIC PLUG WITH OVERCAP, INCLUDING WRENCH AND METHOD
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D610,457	CLOSURE FOR A CONTAINER WITH RETAINING RING
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D440,495	TWIST AND TURN CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,793,088	CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING LEAKAGE THEREFROM THROUGH ISOLATING DEFORMATION IN THE CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,722,519	CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING LEAKAGE THEREFROM THROUGH ISOLATING DEFORMATION IN THE CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,168,585	CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING LEAKAGE THEREFROM THROUGH ISOLATING DEFORMATION IN THE CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Published		CONTAINER AND LID COMBINATION WITH A SEALING GASKET AND CLOSING RING
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D564,878	CLOSING CAP FOR A CONTAINER CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Published		CONTAINER CLOSURE AND CLOSURE CAP HAVING CONTOURED BAIL HANDLES
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,347,343	CONTAINER FOR LIQUIDS INCLUDING SEALING MECHANISMS
Rieke Corporation	Published		PLASTIC PLUG WITH OVERCAP, INCLUDING WRENCH AND METHOD
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D583,235	PLASTIC PLUG WITH OVERCAP
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,461,762	PUMP DISPENSERS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,641,077	PUMP DISPENSERS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,500,582	EDISPENSER PUMPS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,690,535	AIRLESS DISPENSING PUMP WITH TAMPER EVIDENCE FEATURES
Rieke Corporation	Published		SATELLITE DOSING SYSTEM
Rieke Corporation	Published		BAG-IN-BOX ASSEMBLY
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D599,169	SINGLE SERVING BEVERAGE CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,168,035	CHILD-RESISTANT THREADED CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Pending	12875178	FOAM DISPENSER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,854,617	BLOW-MOLDED PAINT CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,797,525	NESTABLE POURING SPOUT ASSEMBLY

Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,843,389	SEALING MECHANISMS FOR USE IN LIQUID-STORAGE CONTAINERS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D526,758	INTERNALLY THREADED FLANGE FOR A DRUM HEAD
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,513,387	
Rieke Corporation	Abandoned	7,299,950	A DISPENSING APPARATUS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,377,408	
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,568,585	A PLASTIC, SNAP-ON CAPSEAL
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,654,418	AIRLESS DISPENSING PUMP
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,108,149	BLOW-MOLDED PAINT CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,216,779	SEALING MECHANISMS FOR USE IN LIQUID-STORAGE CONTAINERS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,971,189	PLASTIC DRUM CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,379,913	FLANGE EXTENSION FOR EXTERNALLY DETACHABLE DRUM LINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,609,262	TAMPER EVIDENT, CHILD-RESISTANT CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,641,099	NESTABLE POURING SPOUT ASSEMBLY
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,660,302	REMOVEABLE PLASTIC PLUG WITH PULL RING
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,680,953	PLASTIC DRUM CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,464,830	A CLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,943,757	A ONE-STEP INSERTION DIE FOR A THREADED FITTING
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	D533,329	THREADED FLANGE FOR INSTALLATION INTO A CONTAINER HEAD
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,131,177	GASKET INSERTION APPARATUS AND METHOD
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,575,123	TAMPER-EVIDENT LOCKING BAND FOR A CONTAINER CLOSURE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,325,704	INVERTED DISPENSING PUMP WITH VENT BAFFLE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,418,608	CONVERTIBLE FLANGE INSERTION MACHINE
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	7,040,509	CONTAINER FOR LIQUIDS, INCLUDING SEALING MECHANISMS
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	6,360,908	TAMPER-EVIDENT DRUM CLOSURE OVERCAP
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,899,364	INSERT MOLDED TAMPER-EVIDENT POURING SPOUT
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,967,376	INSERT MOLDED TAMPER EVIDENT POURING SPOUT
Rieke Corporation	Registered/Granted	5,950,876	INSERT MOLDED TAMPER EVIDENT POURING SPOUT
Rieke Packaging Systems Limited	Registered/Granted		DUSOEBSUBG SYSTEMS
Rieke Packaging Systems Limited	Registered/Granted		DISPENSER PUMPS
Rieke Packaging Systems Limited	Registered/Granted		DISPENSER PUMPS

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/07/2015 REEL: 036066 FRAME: 0225